Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
			ame	Execution Date
Laxdale Limited 05/09/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Amarin Neuroscience Limited			
Street Address:	20 Castle Terrace			
Internal Address:	4th Floor, Saltire Court			
City:	Edinburgh			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	EH1 2EN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12052		12052	Number 2598	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)827-8185				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: patents@bellboyd.com				
Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd Address Line 1: P.O.Box 1135				
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			119659-047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David B. Fournier	
Total Attachments: 1 source=119659-047_name_change#page1.tif				



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 179838

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

AMARIN NEUROSCIENCE LIMITED (originally called DUNWILCO (620) LIMITED changed its name on 1st December 1997 to Laxdale Limited which was changed on 24th December 2004 to AMARIN NEUROSCIENCE LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 21st October 1997.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is KINGS PARK HOUSE, LAURELHILL BUSINESS PARK, STIRLING FK7 9JQ.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 9th May 2005

Mah 3

MARK JONES for the Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 09/16/2008

PATENT Companies Liour REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0910